MINDLAG



**Box Assignments** 

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET -- PATENT (Form PTO-1595)

09/459256 09/459256 12/10/99

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

- 1. The name of the conveying party is LI-CHUNG WANG.
- 2. The name of the party receiving the interest is ASUSTEK COMPUTER INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Taiwan, having a principal place of business at 4th Fl., No. 150, Li-Te Rd., Peitou, Taipei, Taiwan.
- The nature of the attached document is an Assignment, which was executed on November 23, 1999.
- 4. In connection with:

The patent application being filed herewith, by inventor LI-CHUNG WANG, with a Declaration attached thereto executed by said inventor on November 23, 1999.

5. The name and address to whom all correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed is:

James S. Hsue
MAJESTIC, PARSONS, SIEBERT & HSUE P.C.
4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 1100
San Francisco, California 94111-4106

Telephone: (415) 248-5500 Telefacsimile: (415) 362-5418

- 6. A total of one application is involved in this request.
- 7. The fee of \$40.00 is enclosed to cover the costs of recordal.
- 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-1030.

12/27/1999 MVILLARI 00000013 09459256 02 FC:581 40.00 OP

> PATENT REEL: 010463 FRAME: 0853

9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

MAJESTIC, PARSONS, SIEBERT & HSUE P.C.

Dated: December 27, 1999 Atty. Docket: RICE.041US0

James S. Hsue, Reg. No. 29,545

The total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document is three (3) pages.

PATENT REEL: 010463 FRAME: 0854

Attorney Docket No.: RICE.041USO

## ASSIGNMENT

For va	lue received,	, I <u>, WANG</u>	, LI-CH	JNG	of	Taipei, Taiwan,
sell(s), assign(s	) and transfer	s to:				·
Asuste	k Computer	Inc.				
a corporation of	ganized unde	er the laws of:	Taiwan			
and having a pl	ace of busine	ss at:				
4th Fl.	, No. 150, I	_i-Te Rd., Pei	ou, Taipei,	aiwan		
			•	ninees as it may de	signate (coll	lectively,
				nterest throughout th		
				ed States Patent sig		
				RD FOR AFFIXI	-	• ,
CPU				***************************************		
this assignment	including sai	d application, a	ny and all Uni	ted States and foreig	gn patents, ı	utility models, and
				nprovements, and tl		
				national Convention		
				opean Patent Conve		
				countries in my nan		
				of exclusion and for		
				my respective heirs		
				ful acts and to sign		
				ments as the Assign		
effectuate fully			ioi iawiai doc	ments as the Assign	nce may rea	sonably request to
orrobrance raily	une abbiginite	/IIC.				
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, I	hereto set my l	nand and seal	at <u>TAIPEI, TAIWA</u>	.N,	
a. 5.2	1 0		a <b>A</b> G			
this2 <u>3</u>	day of		9 <u>99         </u> .			
			,	Li Chung Middle Initial	Wine	ÿ.
		First		Middle/mitial	Va	st
		= 2202		T. T	$\mathcal{J}^{\alpha}$	Di

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/10/1999 REEL: 010463 FRAME: 0855